MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING AMENDMENT NO. (1)

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into effective January 1st, 2020, by and between the State of Minnesota by and through its Board of Trustees of the Minnesota State Colleges and Universities on behalf of Southwest Minnesota State University and the city of Marshall, Minnesota.

WHEREAS, the city of Marshall and Southwest Minnesota State University previously entered into a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) as required by Minnesota Statutes Section 135A.15, Subd. 4(a) to address various issues involving campus sexual assaults.

WHEREAS, the term of original MOU expires on December 31, 2019, and the parties agree to amend the MOU to extend the term until December 31, 2021.

Therefore, the parties agree as follows:

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING AMENDMENT

Revision 1. Term of the MOU is amended as follows:

This MOU is effective on January 1st, 2020 or upon the date the final required signature is obtained by Southwest Minnesota State University, whichever occurs later, and shall remain in effect until <u>December 31, 2021</u>. The parties shall endeavor to examine this MOU as the end date approaches to ensure compatibility and effectiveness with any changes in laws, policies, or circumstances.

Except as amended above, the terms and conditions of the Original Memorandum of Understanding remain in full force and effect.

THE CITY/COUNTY OF
SIGNATURE:
BY:
DATED:
UNIVERSITY/COLLEGE
SIGNATURE:
BY:
DATED: